Security The Debentures shall be secured by way of a first ranking, exclusive and 
continuing charge on identified standard receivables (“Hypothecated 
Receivables”) to maintain the value of security at all times equal to 1.15x 
(One Decimal One five times) or 115.0% (One Hundred and Fifteen 
decimal One Zero Percent) the aggregate amount of principal 
outstanding of the NCDs. 

Face value per 
Debenture 

INR 10,00,000 (Indian Rupees Ten Lakh Only) 

Issue Price INR 10,00,000 (Indian Rupees Ten Lakh Only) 

Minimum subscription 
amount